

The Iron Range Half Marathons' purpose is to provide a community-based running event that empowers all people to participate in the sport of running in pursuit of enjoyment, health, well-being and competition. In furtherance of our purpose, we promote, manage, and implement an annual running event in the quad cities area. The Iron Range Half Marathon's core mission is to promote health and wellbeing on the Iron Range as well as provide local support for healthy sustainable causes within our community and region. We ask for your support to help make the 2024 Iron Range Half Marathon a success.

Company Name:			
Company Address:	City:	State:	Zip:

Contact name:\_\_\_\_\_Contact phone:\_\_\_\_\_

Method of payment: Cash \_\_\_\_\_ Check \_\_\_\_\_

Please Circle the desired sponsorship level below:

Sponsor Benefits	Presenting	Sprint	Run	Jog	Walk
	Sponsor	Level	Level	level	Level
	\$10,000	\$2,000	\$1,000	\$500	\$100
Free race entry	10	2	1		
Opening and closing ceremony presentation recognition	•				
Company logo on runners bibs and finish line tape	•				
Company logo on awards backdrop	•	•			
Promotional items in runner packets	•	•			
Company logo on Participant and Volunteer shirts	•	•	•		
Sponsor recognition in all regional advertisements and Social Media	•	•	•		
Sponsor recognition on Flyers for Event	•	•	•	٠	
Colored Company logo on Event banners	•	•	•	٠	
Company Name on Participant and Volunteer shirts	•	•	•	٠	
Sponsor recognition on Event Website	•	•	•	٠	•

Notes/Comments:

Have questions ? Contact us!

Email: <u>ironrangehalfmarathon@gmail.com</u> Phone: Angela S. at 715-573-0087

Tax information:

If tax deductible donations are important to you, please write checks to IRPS. Be sure to include "Iron Range Half Marathon" in the memo so IRPS knows who you are supporting. Address is as follows:

IRPS P.O. Box 1165 Virginia, MN 55792

IRPS (Iron Range Partnership for Sustainability) is our fiscal sponsor and will provide you receipt and tax related documentation. See their website for more information. Iron Range Partnership for Sustainability (irpsmn.org)

If a tax write of is not important, checks can be written directly to "Iron Range Half Marathon" and mailed to the following address:

Iron Range Half Marathon 1216 N. 8<sup>th</sup> Ave. Virginia, MN 55792

Thank you for your consideration in being a sponsor for our brand new half marathon! We look forward to providing a fun race supported by local businesses around the Iron Range!